hypothetical nature, they may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group had the Proposed
Acquisition been completed as at 30 June 2009 or at any future date.

(I)UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group is compiled based on
the unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30 June 2009 as extracted from the interim
result announcement of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2009, and the audited consolidated balance
sheet of the Target Group as at 30 June 2009 as extracted from the accountant’s report of the Target Group as set out in
Appendix I to this circular.

Pro forma adjustments
Unaudited
condensed Audited

consolidated consolidated
statement of statement of Pro forma

assets and assets and consolidated
liabilities of liabilities of balances of

the Group as the Target Other the Enlarged
at 30 June Group as at pro forma Group as at

2009 30 June 2009 adjustments 30 June 2009
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2)

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 116,402 21,874 379,355 (Note 3(a)) 10,068,429

9,550,798 (Note 3(b))
Property, plant and
equipment 53,351,228 8,696,469 (1,700,625) (Note 3(a)) 60,347,072
Lease prepayments 983,767 117,244 368,351 (Note 3(a)) 1,469,362

Edgar Filing: ServiceNow, Inc. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 220

Advanced payments on
acquisition of aircraft 5,667,142 2,966,923 8,634,065
Investments in jointly
controlled entities 370,502 19,587 390,089
Investments in associates 703,710 55,085 758,795
Available-for-sale financial
assets 61,268 181,945 243,213
Other long-term assets 874,585 542,208 1,416,793
Deferred tax assets 110,475 7,470 117,945

62,239,079 12,608,805 83,445,763

– 188 –

Edgar Filing: ServiceNow, Inc. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 221

APPENDIX II INFORMATION RELATING TO THE ACQUISITION OF SHANGHAI AIRLINES

Pro forma adjustments
Unaudited
condensed Audited

consolidated consolidated
statement of statement of Pro forma

assets and assets and consolidated
liabilities of liabilities of balances of

the Group as the Target Other the Enlarged
at 30 June Group as at pro forma Group as at

2009 30 June 2009 adjustments 30 June 2009
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2)

Current assets
Flight equipment spare parts 918,384 392,576 1,310,960
Trade receivables 1,263,507 489,262 1,752,769
Amounts due from related companies 204,757 2,935 207,692
Prepayments, deposits and other
receivables 3,954,369 749,070 4,703,439
Cash and cash equivalents 3,796,963 1,951,542 5,748,505
Derivative assets 208 — 208
Non-current assets held for sale 462,700 — 462,700

10,600,888 3,585,385 14,186,273

TOTAL ASSETS 72,839,967 16,194,190 97,632,036

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Sales in advance of carriage (1,119,648) (194,547) (1,314,195)
Trade payables and notes payable (4,420,470) (1,340,061) (5,760,531)
Amounts due to related companies (476,539) (12,339) (488,878)
Other payables and accrued expenses (11,407,689) (1,744,648) (13,152,337)
Current portion of obligations under
finance leases (2,018,328) (71,861) (2,090,189)
Current portion of borrowings (22,723,843) (7,203,120) (29,926,963)
Income tax payable (22,285) (20,250) (42,535)
Current portion of provision for
aircraft overhaul expenses (333,547) — (333,547)
Derivative liabilities (2,229,316) (58,037) (2,287,353)

(44,751,665) (10,644,863) (55,396,528)

Non-current liabilities
Obligations under finance leases (18,379,006) (1,048,516) (19,427,522)

Edgar Filing: ServiceNow, Inc. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 222

Borrowings (9,851,317) (2,854,788) (12,706,105)
Provision for aircraft overhaul expenses (1,344,391) (599,063) (1,943,454)
Other long-term liabilities (1,264,318) (233,601) (1,497,919)
Deferred tax liabilities (41,139) (295) (41,434)
Post-retirement benefit obligations (1,648,420) (413,281) (2,061,701)
Derivative liabilities (129,578) — (129,578)

(32,658,169) (5,149,544) (37,807,713)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (77,409,834) (15,794,407) (93,204,241)

NET (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS (4,569,867) 399,783 4,427,795

– 189 –

Edgar Filing: ServiceNow, Inc. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 223

APPENDIX II INFORMATION RELATING TO THE ACQUISITION OF SHANGHAI AIRLINES

Notes:

1.The balances are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30 June
2009as set out in the interim result announcement dated 10 August 2009, which is set out in Appendix II to this
circular.

2.The adjustment represents the inclusion of the statement of assets and liabilities of the Target Group as at 30
June2009 as extracted from the accountant’s report of the Target Group as set out in Appendix I to this circular.